
Historical versions of the placename of the township of Osmotherley 

 

Spelling Date Source 

Asemunderlauwe   

de Asmundrelau 
de Osmoundrelawe 
Osmunderley  
Easmotherlei 

1246 

1341 

1332  

1539 

1588  

LAR 

IN 

LS 

FC II. 

RW 50 
 

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for 

Historic Placename Sources 

 

https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

