Historical versions of the placename of the township of Osmotherley

Spelling	Date	Source
Asemunderlauwe	1246	LAR
de Asmundrelau	1341	IN
de Osmoundrelawe	1332	LS
Osmunderley Easmotherlei	1539	FC II.
	1588	RW 50

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of <u>Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources</u>